Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 09/04)
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)

U.S. Department of COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET	
PATENTS ONLY Atty Docket No. W03/002-0(2003P84077US	
To the Director of the U.S. Patents and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
Name of conveying party(les)/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Alstom Technology Ltd.	Name: Siemens Aktiengesellschaft
Execution Date(s) <u>08/03/2007</u> Additional name of conveying party(les) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No	Internal Address:
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: Wittelsbacherplatz 2
☑ Assignment ☐ Merger	City: Muenchen
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	State:
Government Interest Assignment	Country: GERMANY Zip: 80333
☐ Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Additional Name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): This document is being filed together with a new application.	
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/353,639 (filed January 29, 2003)	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ⊠ No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: ONE
Name: Elsa Keller	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
Internal Address: Siemens Corporation	Authorized to be charged by credit card
Intellectual Property Department	☑ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 170 Wood Avenue South	☐ Enclosed
City I hadin	☐ None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Iselin State: NJ Zip: 08830	8. Payment Information
Phone Number: 732-321-3026	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
Fax Number: 732-321-3014	b. Deposit Account Number <u>19-2179</u>
Email Address: elsa.keller@siemens.com	Authorized User Name JOHN P. MUSONE
9. Signature :	AUGUST 22, 2007
Signature Date JOHN P. MUSONE Reg. No. 44,961 Total number of pages including cover	
Sheet, attachments, and documents 3 Name of Person Signing	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

2003 PP407+ USP. 2

United States

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, ALSTOM Technology Ltd, a joint stock company of Switzerland, having a place of business at Brown Boveri Strasse 7, 5400 Baden, Switzerland, is the owner in the United States of America of the entire right, title and interest in and to U. S. Serial No. 10/353,639, filed January 29, 2003 and to the inventions disclosed therein.

WHEREAS SIEMENS AKTIENGESELLSCHAFT, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Germany, having a place of business at Wittelsbacherplaz 2, Muenchen, Germany, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said applications for patents and to the inventions disclosed therein, including all rights of action and recovery for past infringement.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, AISTOM Technology Ltd, does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto SIEMENS AKTIENGESELLSCHAFT, the entire right, title and interest in and to said applications for patents and to the inventions disclosed therein and including any reissues, additions, and extensions thereof together with all rights of action and recovery for past infringement thereof which are owned in whole or in part by ALSTOM SIEMENS held and enjoyed by be to Technology Ltd, the same AKTIENGESELLSCHAFT, its successors and assigns or other legal representatives as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ALSTOM Technology Ltd had this assignment not been made.

IN WITNESS, WHEREOF, ALSTOM Technology Ltd has caused this instrument to be executed by its duly authorized officer this 3rd day of August 2007.

ALSTOM Technology Ltd

Witnesses:

By: Arthur E. Fournier, Jr.

Title: Attorney-In-Fact

PATENT REEL: 019735 FRAME: 0878 2

Accepted this both day of August, 2007.

SIEMENS AKTIENGESELLSCHAFT

By: Milzarek Mauself Title: both Authorized Officers

RECORDED: 08/22/2007

PATENT REEL: 019735 FRAME: 0879